
 
                TAGORE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

 VASANT VIHAR, NEW DELHI-57 
 

CIRCULAR FOR CLASSES XI  
 
TIS/ VV/ 2021-22/079                        September 2021 
 

Dear Parent 
  
As per the circular issued by the Directorate of Education on 01.9.2021 regarding the Scheme of Assessment for the 
Academic Session 2021-22, the Term I examination for Class XI is to be conducted in October / November 2021. 
  
In compliance with the order, we are rescheduling the Term I Examination for Class XI which will also bring in a change 
in the schedule of classes. Kindly note the following with respect to the same: 
  
Term I Examination will now be conducted from Friday, 22 October to Monday, 01 November. This examination 
will be conducted OFFLINE in the school. 
(Schedule for the same will be shared by Friday, 17 September.)  
 
The revised plan for teaching classes is as follows: 
 

1. Monday, 06 September to Wednesday, 08 September- revision will be held in the hybrid (Offline + Online) mode. 
ONLINE classes will be conducted for all the students on Thursday, 09 and Friday, 10 September.  

2. Term II syllabus will be taught from Thursday, 09 September till Friday, 01 October. The time table for these 
classes will remain the same as shared on Friday, 03 September. All these classes will be conducted in the 
hybrid mode. 

3. Monday, 04 to Friday, 08 October- Practical Examination will be conducted in the online mode. 
4. Revision for Term I syllabus will be done on Monday, 11 and Tuesday,12 October. 
5. Dussehra holidays will be from Wednesday, 13 to Wednesday, 20 October. 
6. Thursday, 21 October will be a preparatory leave. 

 
Pattern for the Term I Examination is as follows: 
 

• Question papers will have Multiple Choice Questions (MCQs) including Case Based & Assertion Reasoning 
Type to be attempted on OMR sheets. The duration of the examination will be 90 minutes.  

  
With the revised schedule of teaching and examination, if you wish for your ward to attend offline classes, you are 
requested to fill the Google form (link given below) again and submit the same by Tuesday, 07 Sept by 05:00 pm.  
Google form link: 
https://forms.gle/bN5B6S1oFc62641B7 
 
(All the parents who have already filled the previous google form are requested to do so again.) 
 

Shefalee Gupta 
Principal 
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